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Copa Espafna 2023 - 3a Prueba Dificultad - Vilanova

¢
ﬁ‘ 14 October 2023 - 15 October 2023
= Abs F Lead Official General Result

Name CcC Bib Final Clasificatoria
1 MONSECH GASCA RUT FEEC 151 TOP 34+,29 (7.)
2 BOHORQUE SALAZAR UXIA FMM 155 TOP 24+, TOP (8.)
3 BELAR BARRUTIA AINHIZE EMF-FVM 157 45 TOP, TOP (1.)
4 MIRANDA CID LUCIA FEEC 152 37+ 30+, TOP (6.)
5 MATHEUS GUILLEN MICHELLE PAOLA FMM 160 36+ TOP, TOP (1.)
6 BENACH ZUBERO MARIA FEEC 158 36+ 34+, TOP (3.)
7 TORRES ILLAMOLA AIDA FEEC 159 35+ 34+, TOP (3.)
8 TRAVERSO LEBRON PAULA FEXME 156 33+ 33+, TOP (5.)
9 SEMPERE GONZALEZ LUCIA FEMECV 153 32+ 24+, TOP (8.)
10 FREITAS RIAL ANTIA FEXME 154 30+, 29+ (10.)
11 GONZALEZ ALFONSO VALERY ALEJANDRA FECAMON 146 28, 29+ (11.)
12 ZABALA MUXIKA IRATI EMF-FVM 150 24+, 29+ (12.)
13 TORREGROSA MARTINEZ ANA FEMECV 148 28, 27+ (13.)
14 LA HIDALGA OTAMENDI IUNE EMF-FVM 149 24+, 29 (14.)
15 FEO MIGUELA MARIA FNDME 147 24+, 21+ (15.)

Result official
15/10/23 14:16
David Mora

Result Service provided by

Vertical-Life




f/ej\% Copa Espafna 2023 - 3a Prueba Dificultad - Vilanova
9\\. 14 October 2023 - 15 October 2023
= Abs M Lead Official General Result
Name CcC Bib Final Clasificatoria
1 CANO BLAZQUEZ JAVIER FEXME 180 38+ TOP, 28+ (1.)
2 ESCRIBANO SANCHEZ RAUL FEMECV 162 35+ TOP, 27 (4.)
3 MACIA LLOBET LAU FEEC 179 34+ 31+, 28+ (6.)
4 BELTRAN BLASCO ENRIQUE FAM 166 28+ TOP, 27+ (2.)
5 MACIA LLOBET LLUC FEEC 174 28 33+, 28+ (3.)
6 ZAMORA SALDANA DIDAC FEEC 167 19+ 33, 28+ (5.)
7  CODINA PINEDA JOEL FEEC 163 19+ 35, 24+ (7.)
8 MILLES CEDRIC LLUC FEEC 175 18 23+, 27+ (8.)
9 LOPEZ SANCHEZ DAVID FEXME 170 31,22 (9.)
10 MARTIN ALVAREZ HUGO FMM 178 23+, 25 (10.)
11 MUNGUIA SEBASTIAN ALVARO FCDME 172 23+, 21+ (11.)
12 DE RIVERO LEONARDO FEEC 168 23+, 20+ (12.)
12 PAYA CALABUIG JORDI FEMECV 171 23+, 20+ (12.)
14 PAREDES RAMOS JAVIER FEXME 161 23, 23+ (14.)
15 CARRERA FABREGA IKER FNDME 176 23+, 20 (15.)
15 GARCIA MONTOYA HENOC FMM 173 23+, 20 (15.)
15 SAN MARTIN FERNANDEZ SERGIO FEMECV 164 23+, 20 (15.)
18 JIMENEZ PERNIA YORKIS EMILIO FMM 177 23+, 19+ (18.)
19 CARRANCO MORENO MANUEL FMM 169 23+, 17+ (19.)
PASTOR SANCHEZ MANUEL FEMECV 165 DNS, DNS (-.)

Result official

15/10/23 14:10
David Mora

Vertical-Life
Result Service provided by




J

Copa Espafna 2023 - 3a Prueba Dificultad - Vilanova

¢
/jﬁ‘ 14 October 2023 - 15 October 2023
= Sub 18 F Lead Official General Result

Name CcC Bib Final Clasificatoria
1 TAULATS MCDONALD LAIA FAM-AND 124 32+ TOP,TOP (1.)
2 PERSSON FERNANDEZ INDIA FADMES 123 28+ 29,40+ (2.)
3 ARTEAGA ARZALLUS ELUR EMF-FVM 113 24+ 29,40+ (2.)
4 DEL POZO CARRION AMAYA FMM 122 24+ 26+, 37+ (4.)
5 URIARTE ARREGI GARAZI EMF-FVM 120 23+ 26, 37+ (5.)
6 USKOLA SAENZ DE OGER AINHOA EMF-FVM 125 23+ 28+, 28+ (6.)
7 CARRENO ESCOBAR MAR FADMES 119 23 27+, 29 (6.)
8 VALE FERNANDEZ NATALIA FGM 115 21+ 26,29+ (8.)
9 PEREZ PEREA NEREA FMM 121 27,29 (9.)
10 ASO ESAIN IRATI FNDME 114 23+, 29+ (10.)
11 PEREZ PRADO IRENE XIAOZHAO FAM 116 15+, 29+ (11.)
12 GOMEZ MONTOYA MAR FEEC 117 20+, 29 (12.)
13 SANTOS GONZALEZ MARIA FEXME 118 21, 28+ (13.)

Result official
15/10/23 13:32
David Mora

Vertical-Life
Result Service provided by
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Name

LORENTE GARCIA ELOI

VEIGA RODRIGUEZ JORGE
AZNAREZ BESCOS LIZER
CARBALLO VARELA XAVIER
GUENETXEA MANTEROLA MANEX
OLIVERA MARTINEZ FERNANDO
LUDENA BROTONS MARIO
INURRATEGI LASAGABASTER MANEX
BHORQUE SALAZAR FABIAN
VELILLA SANCHEZ HUGO

MULET COLL MARTI

MIGUEL MARTINEZ NASSER
GIMENEZ VIVES MAGI

GONZALEZ MORAN ANDRES
ANTUNEZ HERREROS ASIER
CISNEROS GONZALEZ AARON
AMAT GARCIA HUGO

GONZALEZ PICON IVAN
AMADOR DEL CASTILLO NICOLAS
PELAEZ LOPEZ XIAN

cc

FAM
FEXME
FAM
FGM
EMF-FVM
FMM
FEMECV
EMF-FVM
FMM
FAM
FBME
FEEC
FEEC
FDMESCyL
EMF-FVM
FEXME
FADMES
FEXME
FMM
FGM

Bib
138
134
130
135
143
140
139
137
142
136
132
128
144
131
145
141
129
127
=S
126

Copa Espafna 2023 - 3a Prueba Dificultad - Vilanova
14 October 2023 - 15 October 2023

Sub 18 M Lead Official General Result

Final
33+
33
33
29
27+
27+
27+
21

Clasificatoria
39, TOP (1.)
37+,31(3.)
38, 27 (4.)
TOP, 33 (1.)
37,27+ (5.)
34+, 27+ (7.)
34,27+ (8.)
35+, 27+ (6.)
33, 27+ (9.)
34+, 26+ (9.)
34+, 24+ (11.)
34+, 24+ (11))
34+, 24 (13
33+, 26+ (1
33, 26+ (1
33+, 25 (1
33+, 24 (1
32,23+ (18
26+, 22 (19.)
DNS, DNS (-.)

)

)
4.
5.)
6.)
7.)

)

Result official
15/10/23 13:32
David Mora

Result Service provided by

Vertical-Life




f/f?l\% Copa Espafna 2023 - 3a Prueba Dificultad - Vilanova
9\\ 14 October 2023 - 15 October 2023
= Sub 16 F Lead Official General Result
Name CcC Bib Final Clasificatoria
1 BENACH ZUBERO JULIA FEEC 65 40+ 32+, TOP (1)
2 PESCETTO BUDDEN EMILY CHARLOTTE FEEC 84 32+ 28+, 35+ (2)
3 VILA CANTERO AINA FEEC 83 21+ 26+, 34+ (3.)
4 ALLENDE LOPEZ INES EMF-FVM 61 21+ 28,30+ (4.)
5 AGIRRE ZUBELDIA MADDI EMF-FVM 87 21+ 24+, 30+ (5.)
6 CARRASCO AGUILA ERIKA FMM 79 21+ 22+, 34+ (6.)
7 FRAILE ITAGAKI KANAE MARIA FECAMON 72 21+ 23+,27(7.)
8 MUGICA LASA UDANE EMF-FVM 62 21+ 25,23+ (8.)
9 MUNIZ VALENCIA MARTINA FMM 64 24+, 24+ (9.)
10 LAMBLIN BURGUET SWANN FEEC 69 22+, 30 (10.)
11 SANMARTIN CALVO SARA FNDME 85 23+, 24+ (11.)
12 LOPEZ SANCHEZ LUCIA FEXME 74 22+, 28 (12.)
13 AMADOR DEL CASTILLO CANDELA FMM 66 23, 24+ (13.)
14 VILA LOPEZ MAITE FEXME 70 22+, 26 (14.)
15 CAPDEVILA GONZALEZ MAR FEEC 88 22+, 25+ (15.)
16 PIEDROLA SANCHEZ AFRICA FADMES 73 22+, 24+ (16.)
16 MARTINEZ ALMENDROS EDURNE FDMESCyL 80 22+, 24+ (16.)
16 BECERRA ESPINOSA AMANDA FEXME 75 22+, 24+ (16.)
19 GONZALEZ MARTINEZ BERTA FDMCM 82 22+,22 (19.)
20 SANCHEZ JIMENEZ CARMEN FDMCM 78 22+, 21+ (20.)
21 SALA PEREZ CLARA FEMECV 77 22+, 20+ (21.)
22 ROTGES CASELLAS ELNA FEEC 71 21+, 22 (22.)
23 RIVERA GALLERA MARTA FMM 86 20, 19+ (23.)
24 PEREZ PEREA SOFIA FMM 76 19+, 19+ (24.)
25 AYERDI ARIZ NAROA FNDME 63 21,17 (25.)
26 DIAZ MARTINEZ ALBA FEMECV 89 18, 18+ (26.)
27 CARLASSARE ESCRIBANO MARTINA FEMECV 68 16+, 18 (27.)
ROMAN VAL ELBA FAM 81 DNS, DNS (-.)
MACIA MARTIN GEILA FEEC 67 DNS, DNS (-.)

Result official
15/10/23 11:44
David Mora
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Copa Espafna 2023 - 3a Prueba Dificultad - Vilanova

¢
/jﬁ‘ 14 October 2023 - 15 October 2023
= Sub 16 M Lead Official General Result
Name CcC Bib Final Clasificatoria
1  VELILLA SANCHEZ CHABIER FAM 112 36+ 37+, 27+ (7.)
2 VILA ANDRES ANDRES FEMECV 109 34 TOP, 31+ (1.)
3 ORONICH GREGORIO SANTIAGO FAM 102 29+ TOP, 31+ (1.)
4 PEREZNIETO LUCAS FEXME 111 29 TOP, 27+ (4.)
5 LOPEZ LOPEZ MARIO FDMESCyL 101 25+  TOP, 31+ (1.)
6 AMAYA LOPEZ AITOR FADMES 107 25+ 34+, 31+ (5.)
7  MOLIST DOMINGO JAN FEEC 91 25+ 37,27+ (8.)
8 MUNNE GUITART BERNAT FEEC 93 23+ 37+, 31 (6.)
9 ANDRES RUIZ DARIO FMM 90 34+, 27+ (9.)
10 GARCIA PEREIRA IKER FEXME 100 34+, 25+ (10.)
10 WOJDEL ZGIERSKI ERNEST FEEC 97 34+, 25+ (10.)
12 MARKUERKIAGA SARRIA GARI EMF-FVM 103 34+, 24+ (12.)
13 REAL WHITE YAGO FEXME 96 34, 24+ (13.)
14 URKIOLA AZURMENDI HARITZ EMF-FVM 95 29+, 25+ (14.)
15 GAVIRO SORIANO LUIS FEXME 110 33+, 23 (15.)
16 MARCOS BASQUERO MATEO FMM 108 29+, 24+ (16.)
17 JIMENEZ ACEITUNO ALEX FEEC 94 31+, 23 (17.)
18 LORENTE GARCIA IBON FAM 104 33+, 22+ (18.)
18 GABARRO PINERO ARAM FEEC 98 33+, 22+ (18.)
20 SANZOL LUMBRERAS ARATZ FNDME 92 8, 24+ (20.)
21 GIMENO GONZALVO IZAN FEEC 106 29+, 22+ (21.)
22 CASTELLANO OATT RAFAEL FEMECV 99 16, 22+ (22.)
GARCIA DEL ALAMO TEO FDMESCyL 105 DNS, DNS (-.)
Result official
15/10/23 11:46
David Mora

Vertical-Life

Result Service provided by
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Name

HERNANDEZ CARBALLAR PAULA

OTERMIN LOSADA ELENE
CALVIN DEL FRESNO CELIA
FARRUS SORIANO ABRIL
TORRALLARDONA VALL RUT
JAUSET SABATER Monica

DE BILBAO ORTEGA ARACELI
GARCIA MARTIN VERA
LOPEZ GARCIA ALICIA
MARTINEZ GASOL Maia
ESTEVE VALDES JANA
CODINA CASADEVALL ARLET
LONDONO LOPEZ MARTINA

BELTRAN DE HEREDIA RANGEL LAIA

VEIGA RODRIGUEZ Ana
HERRERA LLAVATA LAIA
MONREAL OLLER LEIRE
GUTIERREZ GOMEZ ALBA
CASETTA MILENA

VERT REUS MARTINA
CLEMENGCON URIEL LIA
GONZALEZ ALAMEDA EMMA
FERNANDEZ RUIZ ALBA
MARTINEZ AZANA AFRICA
PEREZ URDIAIN AIORA
FUXET NAGY NATASHA
MARTINEZ PAVON AITANA
RODRIGUEZ GARCIA BERTA
CABRERA TRIGUEROS OLATZ
ARETXAGA MARTIN JONE
IBORRA FORNER LOLA

CcC
FADMES
EMF-FVM
FMM
FEEC
FEEC
FEEC
EMF-FVM
FEXME
FDMCM
FEEC
FEEC
FEEC
FDMCM
EMF-FVM
FEXME
FEMECV
FAM
FEXME
FEEC
FBME
FEEC
FDMCM
FMM
FDMCM
FNDME
FAM

FMM
FDMCM
EMF-FVM
EMF-FVM
FEMECV

Bib
24
12
13
9
)
30
26
2
28
8
25
7
17
10
27
14
21
16
22

Final
27+
22+
22+
21
17+
15.5+
15+
15+

Copa Espafna 2023 - 3a Prueba Dificultad - Vilanova
14 October 2023 - 15 October 2023

Sub 14 F Lead Official General Result

Clasificatoria
TOP, 20 (1.)
35+, 20+ (3.)
28+, TOP (4.)
37,20+ (2.)
29, 20+ (6.)
35+, 19+ (7.)
28+, TOP (4.)
31+, 20 (8.)
28+, 20+ (9.)
28+, 20+ (9.)
28+, 20+ (9.)
29+,19 (12.)
28+, 20 (13.)
28+, 20 (13.)
28+, 19+ (15.)
28+, 19+ (15.)
28+, 19+ (15.)
28+, 19 (18.)
28+, 19 (18.)
28+, 19 (18.)
28+, 19 (18.)
28+, 17+ (22.)
28+, 13+ (23.)
23+, 18 (24.)
23+, 15+ (25.)
24+, 13 (26.)
17+, 15 (27.)
14+, 9 (28.)
13, 10 (29.)
13,7 (30.)
DNS, DNS (-.)
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15/10/23 11:15
David Mora

Result Service provided by
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Name

USON POBES ENAUT
ESCUDERO CALVO GONZALO
ADSUAR PABLOS NIL
NAVARRETE ALCARAZ MANUEL

VILLATORO KUPERMAN KEANU ISRAEL

MENDANA JIMENEZ DANIEL
NAVARRO LANAU MANEL

FERREIRA GOMEZ-VALDES CARLOS

GENTO BLANCO JAVIER LEON

RODRIGUEZ SOMOLINOS MARTIN

MARTINEZ GARCIA DAVID
MARTINEZ SANCHEZ GABRIEL
SALINAS SELLAS CAl

MEDINA CALVO MARCOS
SERRA LLOP BIEL

CARBALLO VARELA TIAGO
DELTIEMPO SANTOS GERMAN
FORRISDAHL FELIX
FERNANDEZ PALOMO EDUARDO
PEREZ BARRERAS LIER
GONZALEZ PAMPIN SANTIAGO
GIMENEZ SERRANO ERIC
GARCIA SALVADOR SILVIO
PAVILLARD SALVADOR PAUL
ROMERO LAZARO DAVID

DIAZ MARTINEZ OSCAR

CLUA CANIZARES GAEL
GARCIA BERNABEU ALBERT
TAVERNA VALDIVIA GUILLEM

CcC
EMF-FVM
FEXME
FEMECV
FEMECV
FEEC
FBME
FEEC
FEXME
FGM
FMM
FEMECV
FDMCM
FEEC
FDMCM
FEEC
FGM
FAM

FECAMON

FMM
EMF-FVM
FGM
FEEC
FEMECV
FEEC
FMM
FEMECV
FDMCM
FEMECV
FEEC

35
38
32
53
59
44
58
57
36
46
39
47
33
37
55
41
48
40
54
42
56
50
51
45
49
60
52
43
34

Copa Espafna 2023 - 3a Prueba Dificultad - Vilanova
14 October 2023 - 15 October 2023

Sub 14 M Lead Official General Result
Bib Final

Clasificatoria

TOP TOP, TOP (1.)

20+
29

28+
28+
28+
28+
28

31+, 24+ (4.)
30+, TOP (3.)
31+, 20+ (5.)
30, TOP (6.)
30, TOP (6.)
30, TOP (6.)
31+, TOP (2.)
28+, TOP (9.)
30+, 20+ (10.)
30+, 20+ (10.)
26+, TOP (12.)
22+, TOP (13.)
22+, TOP (13.)
22+, TOP (13.)
29+, 27+ (16.)
29+, 23 (17.)
29+, 20+ (18.)
30, 19+ (19.)
28+, 20+ (20.)
27,19+ (21.)
19+, 20+ (22.)
22+, 20 (23.)
26, 19 (24.)
22,20 (25.)
16+, 20 (26.)
19, 19+ (27.)
22,17 (28.)
DNS, DNS (-.)

Result official
15/10/23 10:57
David Mora
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